





8X5

CS007571

05/19/22

10/01/22

09/30/23

10/01/22 4,620.00

Year

Service Contract Quote

BECKY PANDAUM County Clerk, Hunt County, Tex.

Rapiscan Systems Inc

2805 Columbia Street Torrance, California 90503

Phone No. +1 310-978-1457

Fax No. +1 310-349-2492

Buyer

Hunt County

Service Plan Type

Contract No.

Accept Before

Starting Date

Expiration Date

Invoice Period

Next Invoice Date

Annual Amount

Purchasing Department 2507 Lee street

Room 104

Greenville, TX 75403 United States of America Invoice-to

Hunt County

Purchasing Department

2507 Lee street

Room 104

Greenville, TX 75403 United States of America **Buyer Address**

Hunt County

Attn: Court House Security; Blaine Roberts

2507 Lee Street

Room 105

Greenville, TX 75401 United States of America

Phone No. E-Mail

Service

Item No.

Description

Serial No. Item No.

Unit of Response Service

Measure Time (Hour Period

Line Value

FSI00616 RAP 620XRW, X-RAY SYS 14 620XRW14 61135P36-O FT 4,620.00 Sub-Total 4,620.00
Discount

Total USD: 4,620.00

Prepared by: Janel Doumerc

This Quotation/Proposal is subject to Rapiscan Service Terms and Conditions G502 (the "Service Terms"), available at www.rapiscansystems.com/termsandconditions. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if Buyer has a pre-existing framework agreement with Rapiscan under which it will place its order for the products and services identified in this Quotation/Proposal (e.g., authorized service provider agreement, master ordering agreement agreement), then this Quotation/Proposal is subject to such pre-existing framework agreement. By accepting this Service Quotation and/or our performance hereunder, Buyer agrees to be bound by the Service Terms.

Signatur

lame: Bobb

Stovall

itle: Coupty-

Date: 9 - 27 - 22

PROPOSAL

Date Job Number 9/2/2022

20220902 - RDB

To Customer Company Address City, State, Zip

Phone

Fax Email Mark Hutchins **Hunt County**

Greenville, TX 903-456-7088 17,738



Road Groom Manufacturing

601 East 1st St • PO Box 97

Grundy Center, IA • 50638 • USA

Phone: 319-824-3011 • Fax: 319-824-5013

mhutchins@huntcounty.net

	Elliali	minuterinis@nuntcounty.net				
QTY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
	11' ROAD GROOM					
1	14' Page	. Hait			£16 300	
1 !	11' Base Unit			\$16,300		
1	Set of Carbide Teeth in lieu of blade for 11'				\$3,696	
	11' Road Groom w/ Carbides				\$19,996	
	Delivery \$1200 unless we have a delivery in your area \$600					
	ļ					
					FILED FOR RECOR	D
					at 30 o'clock	\
l					OFD OW sees	
					SEP 27 2022	
		Quotes are good for 30 days			BECKY LANDRUM	
	Puwar is		.		County Clerk, Hunt County, Te	X.
	buyer is	responsible for any and all applicable taxe FOB Factory	:2			

Customer agrees to purchase and Road Groom Manufacturing (hereinafter "RGM") agrees to sell the described equipment in the quantity and at the price set forth in this contract.

Customer agrees to pay interest to RGM on any unpaid balances at the rate of 10% per annum from 10 days after sending of notice of completion until paid in full.

Customer shall pay all amounts due hereunder in United States Currency to RGM prior to delivery of said equipment to Customer FOB, Grundy Center, Iowa, USA.

Time is of the essence; however, failure to promptly asset rights of RGM hereunder shall not be a waiver of such rights or a waiver of any existing or subsequent default.

This contract shall be governed and controlled by the laws of the State of Iowa. Customer agrees to pay RGM's reasonable attorney fees related to RGM's enforcement of it's rights hereunder together with costs and expenses related thereto. RGM may assign this contract in whole or in part without any notice to Customer for purpose of security and/or any other purpose or reason with Customer hereby agreeing to such assign ability.

This contract will become effective upon the date of the last party to sign this contract; further, facsimile and/or e-mail copies of this contract showing all dates and signatures will be treated as originals of this contract

Date 9-27-22

Customer Hunt County

9/7/2022



Terry Jones, Sheriff 2801 Stuart Street Greenville, TX 75401 903.453.6800

By

FILED FOR RECORD

SEP 27 2022

BECKY LANDRUM

County Clerk Hunt County, Tex.

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

June 24, 2022

TO:

Judge Bobby Stovall

FROM:

Buddy Oxford, Chief Deputy

SUBJECT:

Vehicle Auction proceeds \$912.00 Crime Control Budget

A vehicle was recently sold at auction. The Sheriff's Office has received \$912.00. It is requested the funds be placed in the Equipment line in the Crime Control Budget.

If this request is approved may it be placed on a Commissions Court Agenda?

Thank you for your time and Consideration.

cf:

Sheriff T. Jones

D. McNair

C. Tate



Terry Jones, Sheriff 2801 Stuart Street Greenville, TX 75401 903.453.6800

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

September 15, 2022

TO:

Bobby Stovall, County Judge

FROM:

Buddy Oxford, Chief Deputy

SUBJECT:

Crime Control Budget Amendment Request

The following deposit was made to the Crime Control Account in September 2022. It is requested the funds be allocated to the Expenditure Categories as follows:

9/27/2022

Deposit Amount:

\$ 910.87

Equipment

cf:

Sheriff Jones

C. Tate

D. Mcnair

S. Sehl

Noble D. Walker, Jr.

District Attorney

Fourth Floor, Hunt County Courthouse P. O. Box 441 Greenville, Texas 75403-0441 (903) 408-4180 / FAX (903) 408-4296

September 7, 2022

Hunt County Sheriff's Department Attn: Cheryl Tate 2801 Stuart Street Greenville, TX. 75401

RE:

State of Texas vs. \$1,299.00 IN CURRENT MONIES OF

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Cause No. 90528 HCSO# 2121199

Cheryl,

Please find enclosed check #2643 from our Seizure fund for settlement in the amount of \$910.87 which is 70% of the seizure monies, regarding the case above.

Also enclosed is a copy of the breakdown of monies seized and a copy of the Agreed Final Judgment.

Yours very truly,

Trudy Sandlin
Office Manager

Hunt County District Attorney

BREAKDOWN OF MONIES SEIZED TRAVIS BRADLEY JOHNSON **CAUSE NO. 90528**

\$1,299.00 **Amount Seized** Interest Added Total

\$ 2.24 \$1,301.24

Breakdown:

Check to HCSO \$910.87 (70% of seizure with Interest)

Check to District Attorney Forfeiture \$390.37 (30% of seizure with Interest)

Total \$1,301.24 CAUSE NO. 90,528

THE STATE OF TEXAS

X

IN THE DISTRICT CO

VS.

X

OF HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS

\$1,299.00 IN CURRENT MONIES X

OF THE UNITED STATES

OF AMERICA

X

354TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

AGREED FINAL JUDGMENT

The Court finds that the parties have agreed that Respondent, TRAVIS BRADLEY JOHNSON is the owner of \$1,299.00 in current monies of the United States of America, the subject of this forfeiture proceeding. The Court also finds that \$1,299.00 in current monies of the United States of America and all interest accrued, is subject to forfeiture pursuant to Chapter 59 of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

It is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED by this Court that any and all interest of TRAVIS BRADLEY JOHNSON, Respondent, in the \$1,299.00 in current monies of the United States of America and any accrued interest, is hereby forfeited to the State of Texas, namely, the Hunt County District Attorney's Office, to be distributed in accordance with Article 59.06 of the Code of Criminal Procedure and any local agreement between the HUNT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE and the Hunt County District Attorney's Office to be deposited in a special fund used by said agencies solely for law enforcement purposes.

It is further ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that all costs are assessed against the party incurring same. All other relief not expressly granted herein is denied

IT IS SO ORDERED.

SIGNED this the 79 day of My

2022.

JUDGE PRESIDING

AGREED AND APPROVED AS TO FORM AND SUBSTANCE:

Travis Bradley Johnson

Respondent

Noble D. Walker, Jr.

Hunt County District Attorney



Terry Jones, Sheriff

2801 Stuart Street Greenville, TX 75401 903.453.6800

FILED FOR RECORD

BECKY LANDRUM
County Clerk, Hunt County, Tex.

at 30 o'clock

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

September 21, 2022

TO:

Bobby Stovall, County Judge

FROM:

Buddy Oxford, Chief Deputy 352 2

SUBJECT:

Federal Forfeiture funds received, \$751.24

Hunt County has received a forfeiture of currency the total amount of \$ 751.24. Approval is requested of the Commissioners Court to place the currency in the following category of the Hunt County Federal Forfeiture Account:

Law Enforcement Equipment

\$ 751.24

Thank you for your time.

cf:

T. Jones.

D. McNair

C. Tate